

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1738 of 1988

Appellant :- Lallu And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ch. Braham Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin,J.

Case called.

None appears for the appellants.

As per report of learned C.J.M. concerned dated 31.8.2022 appellant no.1 Lallu and appellant no.3 Sheo Charan have died, so, appeal stands abated against appellant no.1 Lallu and appellant no.3 Sheo Charan.

Notice upon appellant no.2 Chandra Pal has been served even then none appears.

Issue N.B.W. against the appellant no.2 Chandra Pal.

If warrant is executed and placed before the C.J.M. concerned then C.J.M. concerned is directed to release him on bail during the pendency of appeal on his executing a personal bond and furnishing two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned with the condition that he shall appear before the court himself or through his counsel and transmit the same to this Court by the next date fixed.

List on 22.12.2022.

Order Date :- 23.11.2022

m.a.