



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1738 of 1988

Lallu And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ch. Braham Singh, Santosh Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Issue fresh notice to appellant No. 2 through C.J.M. Moradabad for appearance before this court either personally or through his counsel.

List on 21.1.2026.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Moradabad immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

January 7, 2026
T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)